
Dean: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper   Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young   Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams 
 

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service. 

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral’s website for further information. 

JULY 2025 

SUNDAY 13 
 

THE FOURTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

 
Proper 10 

 
Services today are sung by 

Guildford Cathedral Singers 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Communion Service in F  Herbert Sumsion Hymns: 395, 467, 609 
Draw us in the spirit's tether  Harold Friedell Psalm 25.1-10 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst 
Praeludium in C (BuxWV 137)  Dieterich Buxtehude 

 
EVENSONG QUIRE & NAVE 

Evening Service in A  Herbert Sumsion Responses: Ayleward 
The Lord bless you and keep you  John Rutter Hymns: 426, 22 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young Psalm 77.1-12 
Andante cantabile (Symphonie 4)  Charles-Marie Widor 

 

 

MONDAY 14 
John Keble, Priest, Tractarian, 

Poet, 1866 

 

0800 
0830 

1000 
 

 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   

 

 
TUESDAY 15 

Swithun, Bishop of Winchester, 
c.862 
Bonaventure, Friar, Bishop, 

Teacher of the Faith, 1274 

 
0800 

0830 
1000 
 

 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER  
 

 
WEDNESDAY 16 

Osmund, Bishop of Salisbury,  
1099 

 
0800 

0830 
1000 

 
 

1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   

 

 

THURSDAY 17 
 

 

0800 
0830 

1000 
 

 
1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   

 

 
FRIDAY 18 

Elizabeth Ferard, first Deaconess  
of the Church of England,  
Founder of the Community of  

St Andrew, 1883 
 

 
0800 

0830 
1000 
 

 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION 
UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS 
The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For 

private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. 

EVENING PRAYER   
 

 
SATURDAY 19 

Gregory, Bishop of Nyssa, and 
his sister Macrina, Deaconess, 

Teachers of the Faith, c.394 and 
c.379 

 
0900 

0930 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

SUNDAY 20 

 
THE FIFTH SUNDAY 

AFTER TRINITY 
 

Proper 11 
 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Missa in simplicitate  Jean Langlais Hymns: 6(i), SP 217 (tune CP 238), 470 
Ave verum corpus  Jean Langlais Psalm 15 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers 
Con moto maestoso (Sonata III)  Felix Mendelssohn 

 
EVENSONG QUIRE & NAVE 

Service in E flat  Edward Bairstow Responses: plainsong 
The call  Ralph Vaughan Williams Hymns: 474, 530 

Preacher: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper Psalm 81 
Prelude on East Acklam  Francis Jackson 

 

 

MONDAY 21 
 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION 

FIRST EVENING PRAYER OF MARY MAGDALENE  
 

 
TUESDAY 22 

 
MARY MAGDALENE 

 
0800 

0830 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 23 
Bridget of Sweden, Abbess of 

Vadstena, 1373 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
THURSDAY 24 

 

 
0830 

1230 
1600 

 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
FIRST EVENING PRAYER OF JAMES THE APOSTLE 

 

 

FRIDAY 25 
 

JAMES THE APOSTLE 
 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 
 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 

SATURDAY 26 
Anne and Joachim, Parents of 
the Blessed Virgin Mary 

 

0830 
0900 
1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 
 

https://www.guildford-cathedral.org/


Dean: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper   Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young   Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams 
 

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service. 

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral’s website for further information. 

JULY 2025 

SUNDAY 27 
 

THE SIXTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

 
Proper 12 

 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Short Mass in C  Richard Terry Hymns: 492, 561, 357 
O salutaris hostia  David Terry Psalm 138 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Paul Thompson 
Allegro vivace (Symphonie 5)  Charles-Marie Widor 

 
EVENSONG QUIRE & NAVE 

Service in E flat  Frederick Wadely Responses: plainsong 
Ave Maria  Gabriel Fauré Hymns: 584 (tune 503ii), 138 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Psalm 88.1-10 
Andante espressivo (Sonata in G)  Edward Elgar 

 

 

MONDAY 28 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
TUESDAY 29 

Mary, Martha and Lazarus, 
Companions of our Lord 

 
0800 

0830 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 30 
William Wilberforce, Social 

Reformer, Olaudah Equiano  
and Thomas Clarkson,  

Anti–Slavery Campaigners, 
1833, 1797 and 1846 

 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 

THURSDAY 31 
Ignatius of Loyola, Founder of the 

Society of Jesus, 1556 

 

0830 
1230 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
FRIDAY 1 AUGUST 

 

 
0830 

0900 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

SATURDAY 2 
 

 

0900 
0930 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

AUGUST 2025 

SUNDAY 3 
 

THE SEVENTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

 
Proper 13 

 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Missa puerorum  Josef Rheinberger Hymns: 369, SP 216 (tune CP 391), 448 (tune 356) 
O mysterium ineffabile  Jean-François Lallouette Psalm 107.1-9 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers 
Introduction and Fugue in D minor  Ann Mounsey Batholomew 

 
EVENSONG  sung by the Choir of Godalming Minster QUIRE & NAVE 

Evening Service in B minor  Thomas Tertius Noble Responses: Rose 
They that go down to the sea  Herbert Sumsion Hymns: 449, 605 (tune 416) 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst Psalm 107.1-12 
Chorale  Francis Jackson 

 

 

MONDAY 4 
Jean–Baptiste Vianney, Curé d’Ars, 

Spiritual Guide, 1859 
 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
TUESDAY 5 

Oswald, King of Northumbria, 
Martyr, 642 

 

 
0800 

0830 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 6 
 

THE TRANSFIGURATION 
OF OUR LORD 

 

 

0830 
0900 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 

THURSDAY 7 
John Mason Neale, Priest, 

Hymn Writer, 1866 

 

0830 
1230 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
FRIDAY 8 

Dominic, Priest, Founder of the 
Order of Preachers, 1221 

 
0830 

0900 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 
SATURDAY 9 
Mary Sumner, Founder of the 

Mothers’ Union, 1921 

 
0900 
0930 

1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 

https://www.guildford-cathedral.org/

