JULY 2025 SUNDAY 13 THE FOURTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 10	0730 0800 0945	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST Communion Service in F Herbert Sumsion Draw us in the spirit's tether Harold Friedell Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst Praeludium in C (BuxWV 137) Dieterich Buxtehude	AFTER TRINITY	0730 0800 0945	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST Missa in simplicitate Jean Langlais Ave verum corpus Jean Langlais Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Con moto maestoso (Sonata III) Felix Mendelssohn
Services today are sung by Guildford Cathedral Singers	1800	EVENSONG Evening Service in A Herbert Sumsion The Lord bless you and keep you John Rutter Preacher: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young Andante cantabile (Symphonie 4) Charles-Marie Widor		1800	EVENSONG Service in E flat Edward Bairstow The call Ralph Vaughan Williams Preacher: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper Prelude on East Acklam Francis Jackson QUIRE & NAVE Responses: plainsong Hymns: 474, 530 Pysalm 81
MONDAY 14 John Keble, Priest, Tractarian, Poet, 1866	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private braner, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North Fast door of the Cathedral	MONDAY 21	0830 0900 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion First Evening Prayer of Mary Magdalene
	1730	private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER	TUESDAY 22 MARY MAGDALENE	0800 0830 1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER
TUESDAY 15 Swithun, Bishop of Winchester c.862 Bonaventure, Friar, Bishop, Teacher of the Faith, 1274	0800 , 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER	WEDNESDAY 23 Bridget of Sweden, Abbess of Vadstena, 1373	0830 0900 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer
WEDNESDAY 16 Osmund, Bishop of Salisbury, 1099	0800 0830 1000	Morning Prayer Holy Communion University of Surrey Graduations	THURSDAY 24	0830 1230 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion First Evening Prayer of James the Apostle
	1730	The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER	FRIDAY 25 JAMES THE APOSTLE	0830 0900 1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER
THURSDAY 17	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER	SATURDAY 26 Anne and Joachim, Parents of the Blessed Virgin Mary	0830 0900 1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER
FRIDAY 18 Elizabeth Ferard, first Deaconess of the Church of England, Founder of the Community of St Andrew, 1883	0800 0830 1000	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION UNIVERSITY OF SURREY GRADUATIONS The Cathedral is closed whilst the graduation ceremonies of the University of Surrey take place. For private prayer, the Lady Chapel may be accessed by the North East door of the Cathedral. EVENING PRAYER			
SATURDAY 19 Gregory, Bishop of Nyssa, and his sister Macrina, Deaconess, Teachers of the Faith, c.394 and c.379	1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER			



Dean: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams

JULY 2025 SUNDAY 27 THE SIXTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 12	0730 0800 0945	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST Short Mass in C Richard Terry O salutaris hostia David Terry Preacher: The Reverend Canon Paul Thompson Allegro vivace (Symphonie 5) Charles-Marie Widor		AUGUST 2025 SUNDAY 3 THE SEVENTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY Proper 13	0730 0800 0945	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST Missa puerorum Josef Rheinberger Hymns: 369, SP 216 (tune CP 391), 448 (tune 356) O mysterium ineffabile Jean-François Lallouette Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Introduction and Fugue in D minor Ann Mounsey Batholomew
	1800	EVENSONG Service in E flat Frederick Wadely Ave Maria Gabriel Fauré Preacher: The Reverend Canon Duncan Myers Andante espressivo (Sonata in G) Edward Elgar	QUIRE & NAVE Responses: plainsong Hymns: 584 (tune 503ii), 138 Psalm 88.1-10		1800	EVENSONG sung by the Choir of Godalming Minster Evening Service in B minor Thomas Tertius Noble They that go down to the sea Herbert Sumsion Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst Chorale Francis Jackson QUIRE & NAVE Responses: Rose Hymns: 449, 605 (tune 416) Psalm 107.1-12
MONDAY 28	0830 0900 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer		MONDAY 4 Jean–Baptiste Vianney, Curé d'Ars, Spiritual Guide, 1859	0830 , 0900 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer
TUESDAY 29 Mary, Martha and Lazarus, Companions of our Lord	0800 0830 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer		TUESDAY 5 Oswald, King of Northumbria, Martyr, 642	0800 0830 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer
WEDNESDAY 30 William Wilberforce, Social Reformer, Olaudah Equiano and Thomas Clarkson, Anti-Slavar - Hodden	0830 0900 1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER		WEDNESDAY 6 THE TRANSFIGURATION OF OUR LORD	0830 0900 1 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer
THURSDAY 31 Ignatius of Loyola, Founder of the Society of Jesus, 1556	0830 1230 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer		THURSDAY 7 John Mason Neale, Priest, Hymn Writer, 1866	0830 1230 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer
FRIDAY I AUGUST	0830 0900 1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER		FRIDAY 8 Dominic, Priest, Founder of the Order of Preachers, 1221	1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER
SATURDAY 2	0900 0930 1600	MORNING PRAYER HOLY COMMUNION EVENING PRAYER		SATURDAY 9 Mary Sumner, Founder of the Mothers' Union, 1921	0900 0930 1600	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer

